Distributor of XP Power: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of EML15US03-E - AC/DC CONVERTER 3.3V 15W
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
XP PowerXP Power
EML15US03-EEML15US03-E

2. Add suffix to model number to define type: add ‘-P’ for PCB mount, add ‘-T’ for chassis mount, add ‘-E’ for encapsulated, add ‘-S’ for screw terminals.
3. A Screw terminal version (-S) is available with DIN clip attached, add suffix ‘D’, e.g. EML15US24-SD, DIN rail mounting kit is available as a seperate item,
order code ECL15 DIN CLIP.
Output Power Output Voltage
Output Current
Efficiency Model Number (2,3)
Nominal Peak (1)
10 W 3.3 VDC 3.00 A 3.90 A 75% EML15US03
15 W 5.0 VDC 3.00 A 3.90 A 78% EML15US05
15 W 9.0 VDC 1.67 A 2.17 A 80% EML15US09
15 W 12.0 VDC 1.25 A 1.62 A 80% EML15US12
15 W 15.0 VDC 1.00 A 1.30 A 80% EML15US15
15 W 24.0 VDC 0.63 A 0.82 A 82% EML15US24
15 W 36.0 VDC 0.42 A 0.54 A 82% EML15US36
15 W 48.0 VDC 0.32 A 0.41 A 82% EML15US48
Summary
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage Range
85 264 VAC
120 370 VDC
No Load Input Power 0.3 W
Efficiency 75 80 82 % See Models & Ratings table
Operating Temperature -20 +70 °C Derate linearly from 100% at +50 °C to 50% at +70 °C
EMC EN55022 Level B Conducted & Radiated, EN61000-4, EN61000-3, EN60601-1-2
Safety Approvals EN60601-1, ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1. IEC60601-1
                               2 / 5                               2 / 5
Distributor of XP Power: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of EML15US03-E - AC/DC CONVERTER 3.3V 15W
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
EML15 Series
www.xppower.com 2
AC-DC Power Supplies